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Permit No
Academic Year
Initial Issue Date
Current Issue Date

Expiry Date

Educational Levels
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Educational Services Permit - Gulf Model School

20194
2025-2026
1/12/1982
1/12/2025

30/11/2026

Kindergarten
Primary School
Intermediate School

Secondary School

Michael Georges Karkour Artine
Iskandar

20194
2025-2026
1/12/1982
1/12/2025

30/11/2026
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Principal aLw,odl oo

Indian Sd
Curriculum wswouledl zlpiall

Name Nationality CEewWtY | ooV

Ahmad Mohamed United Arab a2l o)Ll Ahmad Mohamed

Khamis Aljafla Emirates da=ioll Khamis Aljafla

Alhemeriri Alhemeriri

ASMHAN KHALFAN United Arab au,ell wl,LYI ASMHAN

MOHD BUSARI Emirates da=ioll KHALFAN MOHD -
Permit Holders BUSARI ouraill Llxol

245-0700 ,MUHAISNAH FIRST, 245-0700 , v J9V| Qoo o
Address Dubai PO BOX : 13683 : 1l 9920013683 Olgiall
Telephone 042544222 <ild
Fax 042544222 oS
Web https:/ /gmsdubai.ae/ sug,SJYI gdgoll
Email Address gmsprincipal@gmsdubai.ae g SV oy,
Remarks wlb>Mo
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Annual Tuition Fees in UAE Dirham 2025-2026 / Number Of Students

ECC (0-1)
ECC (1-2)
ECC (2-3)
Pre primary
KG 1
KG 2
GRADE 1
GRADE 2
GRADE 3
GRADE 4
GRADE 5
GRADE 6
GRADE 7
GRADE 8
GRADE 9
GRADE 10
GRADE 11
GRADE 12

Qw1 poaw I
Tuition Fees

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
3,966
3,966
4,454
4,454
4,454
5,047
5,047
5,047
5,047
5,768
5,768
5,768
7,212
7,212

adbll >ac
Number Of Student

o O o o

223
584
543
398
460
391
443
354
324
328
260
298
285
257
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Dubai Schools Inspection Bureau Result

Jouso

Acceptable
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CONTRNMINT OF DU ENMOWLEDGE & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY CONTRNMINT OF DUEM KENOWLEDGE & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Educational Services Permit Educational Services Permit

Gulf Model School Adgoull puladl auw a0 Gulf Model School A>d90ull gulsdl auw )0
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