



Permit No	20194		20194	رقم التصريح
Academic Year	2025-2026		2025-2026	العام الدراسي
Initial Issue Date	1/12/1982		1/12/1982	تاريخ أول إصدار
Current Issue Date	1/12/2025		1/12/2025	تاريخ إصدار التصريح
Expiry Date	30/11/2026		30/11/2026	تاريخ إنتهاء التصريح
Educational Levels	Kindergarten Primary School Intermediate School Secondary School	روضة أطفال مدرسة ابتدائية مدرسة اعدادية مدرسة ثانوية	المراحل الدراسية	
Principal	Michael Georges Karkour Artine Iskandar	مايكل جورج كركور أرتين اسكندر	هندى	مدير المدرسة
Curriculum	Indian	هندي	المنهج التعليمي	
Permit Holders	Name Ahmad Mohamed Khamis Aljafla Alhemeriri ASMHAN KHALFAN MOHD BUSARI	Nationality United Arab Emirates	الجنسية الإمارات العربية المتحدة	الاسم Ahmad Mohamed Khamis Aljafla Alhemeriri ASMHAN KHALFAN MOHD BUSARI
				أصحاب التصريح
Address	245-0700 ,MUHAISNAH FIRST, Dubai PO BOX : 13683	245-0700 ,محيسنة الأولى دبي, صندوق البريد : 13683		العنوان
Telephone	042544222			هاتف
Fax	042544222			فاكس
Web	https://gmsdubai.ae/			الموقع الإلكتروني
Email Address	gmsprincipal@gmsdubai.ae			البريد الإلكتروني
Remarks				ملاحظات

الصف Grade	هندى	
	Indian	
	الرسوم الدراسية Tuition Fees	عدد الطلبة Number Of Student
ECC (0-1)	N/A	0
ECC (1-2)	N/A	0
ECC (2-3)	N/A	0
Pre primary	N/A	0
KG 1	3,966	223
KG 2	3,966	584
GRADE 1	4,454	543
GRADE 2	4,454	398
GRADE 3	4,454	460
GRADE 4	5,047	391
GRADE 5	5,047	443
GRADE 6	5,047	354
GRADE 7	5,047	324
GRADE 8	5,768	328
GRADE 9	5,768	260
GRADE 10	5,768	298
GRADE 11	7,212	285
GRADE 12	7,212	257



## Educational Services Permit

## تصريح خدمات تعليمية

Gulf Model School

مدرسة الخليج النموذجية

## Educational Services Permit

## تصريح خدمات تعليمية

Gulf Model School

مدرسة الخليج النموذجية